Enclosure (Ex e)
SR*-U*
< Stainless Steel enclosure
< Brushed enclosure, IP66
< Installation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22
< Ex eb and Ex tb certified
< Suitable for operation in Class I, II Division 2
< Suitable for operation in Class I Zone 2, Class II Zone 22

eyebolts
door handles
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
SR * . *** . ** . ** . ** . * . * . ** . ** . *
SR M . SB2 . 26 . 26 . 16 . B . 1 . FS . HL . H
Example: SRM.SB2.26.26.16.B.1.FS.HL.H
Enclosure stainless steel, medium size 26x26x16 cm, landscape orientation with face B and one flange plate at bottom, cover screws, hinges left
side, security hasp
1 Enclosure type
SR stainless steel
2 Enclosure size
S small
M medium
Enclosure (Ex e) SR*-U*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
5-
05
-0
9
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
5-
05
-0
9
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
02
98
5_
en
g.
pd
f
5Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
2 Enclosure size
L large
X extra large
3 Material
SB2 stainless steel AISI 316L, brushed, 1.5 mm thickness
4 Height [cm]
n see dimensions data table
5 Width [cm]
n see dimensions data table
6 Depth [cm]
n see dimensions data table
7 Cable entry face orientation
B face [B] at bottom
D face [D] at bottom
8 Gland plates